
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :15A001 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar  2 2016 
CONTRACT NO :008844 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Mar 11 2016 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL4654
HWY :SR 090
TITLE :I-90

WB MERCER SLOUGH TO W LAKE SAMMAMISH
PARKWAY - PAVING
15A001

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/27/2016
15:15

DOT_RGGB01

NH-0901(487)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

ISSAQUAH   WA  980277016
98027-8905
6505 226TH PL SE #200
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

469025CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 61.70 % -100.00 %

435,000.00 165,988.00 0.00269,012.00
2 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM 

L.S. -70.38 % -100.00 %

5,200.00 -12,353.00 0.0017,553.00

GRADING

83.0000
3 PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

260.0000 S.Y. 66.00 % -100.00 %

21,580.00 8,580.00 0.00
50.0000

13,000.00

STRUCTURE
4 EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION - HEADER & RCS REPLACEMENT

L.S. 172.73 % -100.00 %

150,000.00 95,000.00 0.0055,000.00
5 EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION - HEADER & STRIP SEAL REPL

L.S. 30.43 % -100.00 %

150,000.00 35,000.00 0.00115,000.00

108.0000
6 BRIDGE DECK REPAIR  - BRIDGE NO. 90/59N

58.0000 S.F. -32.50 % -100.00 %

6,264.00 -3,016.00 0.00
160.0000
9,280.00

15.2500
7 MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (DECK SEAL) 

2590.0000 S.Y. -15.28 % -100.00 %

39,497.50 -7,122.50 0.00
18.0000

46,620.00
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SURFACING

25.0000
8 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

60.0000 TON -58.33 % -100.00 %

1,500.00 -2,100.00 0.00
60.0000
3,600.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT
9 CRACK SEALING 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

50,000.00 0.0050,000.00

5.8000
10 REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK 

2590.0000 S.Y. -42.00 % -100.00 %

15,022.00 -10,878.00 0.00
10.0000

25,900.00

1.4500
11 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

157740.0000 S.Y. 45.00 % -100.00 %

228,723.00 70,983.00 0.00
1.0000

157,740.00

125.0000
12 HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-22

190.0000 TON -21.88 % -100.00 %

23,750.00 -6,650.00 0.00
160.0000
30,400.00

86.8000
13 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-22

16450.0000 TON 8.50 % -100.00 %

1,427,860.00 111,860.00 0.00
80.0000

1,316,000.00
14 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

40,968.00 0.0040,968.00
15 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

27,312.00 0.0027,312.00
16 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

26,257.00 0.0026,257.00

16.4000
17 BRIDGE TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL 

435.0000 L.F. -34.40 % -100.00 %

7,134.00 -3,741.00 0.00
25.0000

10,875.00
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HOT MIX ASPHALT
18 CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 0.00-2.00
19 SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

110,880.00 0.00110,880.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

85.0000
20 INLET PROTECTION 

103.0000 EACH 0.00 % -100.00 %

8,755.00 0.00 0.00
85.0000
8,755.00

4.0000
21 WATTLE 

160.0000 L.F. -42.86 % -100.00 %

640.00 -480.00 0.00
7.0000

1,120.00
22 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.005,000.00

10.0000
23 SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND 

90.0000 S.Y. 100.00 % -100.00 %

900.00 450.00 0.00
5.0000
450.00

TRAFFIC

85.0000
24 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

136.0000 EACH 142.86 % -100.00 %

11,560.00 6,800.00 0.00
35.0000
4,760.00

1.3500
25 PROFILED PLASTIC LINE 

98050.0000 L.F. 22.73 % -100.00 %

132,367.50 24,512.50 0.00
1.1000

107,855.00

3.5000
26 PROFILED PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 

40280.0000 L.F. -12.50 % -100.00 %

140,980.00 -20,140.00 0.00
4.0000

161,120.00
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TRAFFIC

22.0000
27 PLASTIC STOP LINE 

22.0000 L.F. 10.00 % -100.00 %

484.00 44.00 0.00
20.0000
440.00

275.0000
28 PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 

3.0000 EACH 22.22 % -100.00 %

825.00 150.00 0.00
225.0000
675.00

71.5000
29 PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 

8.0000 EACH -10.63 % -100.00 %

572.00 -68.00 0.00
80.0000
640.00

33.0000
30 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 

103.0000 EACH -17.50 % -100.00 %

3,399.00 -721.00 0.00
40.0000
4,120.00

2,750.0000
31 SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 1

3.5900 MI. 37.50 % -100.00 %

9,872.50 2,692.50 0.00
2,000.0000
7,180.00

410.0000
32 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 

26.0100 HUND 2.50 % -100.00 %

10,664.10 260.10 0.00
400.0000
10,404.00

0.1800
33 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 

276710.0000 L.F. -28.00 % -100.00 %

49,807.80 -19,369.70 0.00
0.2500

69,177.50

72.0000
34 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC ARROW

6.0000 EACH 30.91 % -100.00 %

432.00 102.00 0.00
55.0000
330.00

33.0000
35 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC LETTER

16.0000 EACH -26.67 % -100.00 %

528.00 -192.00 0.00
45.0000
720.00

55.0000
36 TEMPORARY HOV LANE SYMBOL

66.0000 EACH -8.33 % -100.00 %

3,630.00 -330.00 0.00
60.0000
3,960.00

37 TRAFFIC DATA ACCUMULATION AND RAMP METERING SYSTEM
L.S. -8.60 % -100.00 %

105,000.00 -9,882.65 0.00114,882.65
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TRAFFIC

120.0000
38 DIRECTIONAL BORING 

140.0000 L.F. 20.00 % -100.00 %

16,800.00 2,800.00 0.00
100.0000
14,000.00

39 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 
L.S. 155.74 % -100.00 %

870,000.00 529,805.00 0.00340,195.00

135.0000
40 PLASTIC HOV LANE SYMBOL 

33.0000 EACH -20.59 % -100.00 %

4,455.00 -1,155.00 0.00
170.0000
5,610.00

6.5000
41 PLASTIC CROSSHATCH MARKING 

550.0000 L.F. 30.00 % -100.00 %

3,575.00 825.00 0.00
5.0000

2,750.00

OTHER ITEMS
42 TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE 

L.S. 20.00 % -100.00 %

6,000.00 1,000.00 0.005,000.00
43 STRUCTURE SURVEYING 

L.S. -20.00 % -100.00 %

4,000.00 -1,000.00 0.005,000.00
44 ROADWAY SURVEYING 

L.S. 60.00 % -100.00 %

8,000.00 3,000.00 0.005,000.00
45 FORCE ACCOUNT  - PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

31,000.00 0.0031,000.00
46 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 0.0010,000.00
47 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
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OTHER ITEMS
48 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
49 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-4.00 0.00-4.00
50 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -80.00 % -100.00 %

500.00 -2,000.00 0.002,500.00
51 REFRENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS

L.S. 260.00 % -100.00 %

36,000.00 26,000.00 0.0010,000.00

$4,242,692.40 30.22% $0.00$3,258,039.15CONTRACT TOTAL

$4,242,692.40BASE TOTAL 30.22%$3,258,039.15


